

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-15-2019

State V. Espinoza Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46160

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State V. Espinoza Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46160" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5585.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5585

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Espinoza’s Motion To Suppress Evidence Obtained From His Warrantless Arrest For A Completed Misdemeanor	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Standard Of Review	7
C. Officer Johnson’s Warrantless Arrest Of Mr. Espinoza For A Completed Misdemeanor Violated Mr. Espinoza’s Idaho Constitutional Protection Against Unreasonable Seizures.....	7
D. Idaho’s Exclusionary Rules Requires Suppression Of All Evidence Obtained By Officer Johnson And Detective Williamson Following Mr. Espinoza’s Unconstitutional Arrest	11
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Bishop, 146 Idaho 804 (2009) 12

State v. Clarke, 165 Idaho 393 (2019)*passim*

State v. Conner, 59 Idaho 695 (1939) 11

State v. Donato, 135 Idaho 469 (2001) 8, 11

State v. Espinoza, Nos. 46160-2018 & 46161-2018, Order Denying Stipulated Motion (Sept. 9, 2019).....5

State v. Espinoza, Nos. 46160-2018 & 46161-2018, Order Granting Motion to Suspend the Appellate Proceedings (Dec. 27, 2018).....5

State v. Espinoza, Nos. 46160-2018 & 46161-2018, Order to Consolidate Appeals for All Purposes (July 23, 2018)5

State v. Green, 158 Idaho 884 (2015) 8, 9, 10

State v. Guzman, 122 Idaho 981 (1992) 8

State v. Koivu, 152 Idaho 511 (2012)..... 8, 11

State v. Lee, 162 Idaho 642 (2017) 7

State v. Purdum, 147 Idaho 206 (2009) 7

State v. Rauch, 99 Idaho 586 (1978)..... 11

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963) 11

Statutes

I.C. § 18-3302I.....9

I.C. § 18-7905 9

I.C. § 18-7906.....9

I.C. § 18-9019

I.C. § 18-902.....	4
I.C. § 18-903.....	9
I.C. § 18-918.....	9
I.C. § 18-920.....	9
I.C. § 19-603.....	<i>passim</i>
I.C. § 39-6312.....	9

Constitutional Provisions

IDAHO CONST. art. I, § 17	8
